consistent with the classification of the underlying item.

2.4	 �Reclassifications in the consolidated statement
of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

The Group reassessed the presentation of labor cost of
temporary employees engaged in own production process
in butchery, bakery and culinary. These expenses had
previously been recognized within selling general and
administrative expenses in the consolidated statement
of profit or loss and other comprehensive income.

On 1 January 2015 the Group elected to present labor cost
of temporary employees engaged in own production within
cost of goods sold in the consolidated statement of profit or
loss and other comprehensive income.

Management believes that the change would result in the
financial statements providing more relevant and reliable
information about the effects of Group’s operations on the
entity’s financial performance.

The Group applied change in presentation retrospectively,
by adjusting comparative amounts disclosed for the prior
period presented.

Impact on consolidated statement of profit or loss and other
comprehensive income

Amount
previously
reported Adjustments

Amount after
reclassification

Year ended
31 December 2014

Cost of
goods sold (150,131,083) (120,883) (150,251,966)

Selling general and
administrative
expenses (28,106,490) 120,883 (27,985,607)

Gross profit 43,857,157 (120,883) 43,736,274

3.	� Significant accounting judgments,
estimates and assumptions

In the application of the Group’s accounting policies, which
are described in Note 2 above, management is required
to make judgments, estimates and assumptions about the
carrying amounts of assets and liabilities that are not readily
apparent from other sources. The estimates and associated
assumptions are based on historical experience and other
factors that are considered to be relevant. Actual results
may differ from these estimates.

The estimates and underlying assumptions are reviewed on an
ongoing basis. Revisions to accounting estimates are recognized